

PARKS LAKE MEMORIAL AREA IMPROVEMENTS ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP, MORRIS COUNTY, NJ					WICKLOW& LAURANO LANDSCAPE		BALITNO CONTRACTING COMPANY INC.		OCHOA ENTERPRISES		CIPRIANO ENTERPRISES INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Quantity		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID												
1	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
2	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1		\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 4,294.00	\$ 4,294.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	CLEARING SITE	LS	1		\$ 3,098.00	\$ 3,098.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	20		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	SET SQUARE FRAMED MANHOLE CASTING, CIRCULAR COVER	UNIT	1		\$ 1,758.40	\$ 1,758.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
6	FRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM AND 4" PVC CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	LS	1		\$ 3,880.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	94		\$ 117.00	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,690.00
8	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 6" THICK	SY	7		\$ 175.50	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	SY	50		\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
10	CLAY PAVERS WITH 4" THICK D.G.A. BASE	SY	196		\$ 288.00	\$ 56,448.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 38,808.00
11	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	1		\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
12	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	48		\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00
13	RETAINING WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER AND LIMESTONE CAP - WALL 1	LS	1		\$ 34,414.00	\$ 34,414.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 24,550.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
14	RETAINING WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER AND LIMESTONE CAP - WALLS 2 AND 3	LS	1		\$ 27,251.00	\$ 27,251.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	STAIR WITH HANDRAILS	LS	1		\$ 15,396.60	\$ 15,396.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
16	CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR FLAGPOLE	LS	1		\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
17	CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS	LS	1		\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	UNIT	1		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
19	ELECTRICAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1		\$ 50,845.00	\$ 50,845.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00
20	SITE RESTORATION	SY	661		\$ 15.15	\$ 10,014.15	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,966.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 10,509.90
21	LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS	LS	1		\$ 16,292.65	\$ 16,292.65	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00
22	ORNAMENTAL FENCE, 42" HEIGHT	LF	24		\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 4"	LF	50		\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ESTIMATED:						\$ 250,524.30		\$ 239,450.00		\$ 260,525.00		\$ 280,877.90
ADD ALTERNATE BID 'A'												
A-1	PRICE INCREASE FOR STONE VENEER FOR WALL 1	LS	1		\$ 23,232.00	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A' AMOUNT ESTIMATED:						\$ 23,232.00		\$ 32,500.00		\$ 16,550.00		\$ 16,200.00
ADD ALTERNATE BID 'B'												
B-1	PRICE INCREASE FOR 4" THICK CONCRETE BASE BELOW CLAY PAVERS	SY	196		\$ 75.60	\$ 14,817.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 39,592.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 17,297.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B' AMOUNT ESTIMATED						\$ 14,817.60		\$ 19,600.00		\$ 39,592.00		\$ 17,297.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ESTIMATED:						\$ 288,573.90		\$ 291,550.00		\$ 316,667.00		\$ 314,374.90